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	Clarification

	1
	Question:
What constraints are there around your people getting involved in the project?
Answer:

This is a priority for the organisation so we will ensure that appropriate people are available to be involved. However we do expect the provider to take a lead role in this work, including identifying where and when engagement needs to happen across the Fund.
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	Question:
Are there certain teams that will struggle to commit the time required due to other priorities/commitments?
Answer:

The Fund is currently focusing on a number of key priority areas, of which this is one. We would expect the provider to identify early on in their approach who needs to be engaged and where. 
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	Question:
If cross functional meetings are required, which location will be most suitable to hold these sessions?
Answer:

Birmingham or London 



	4
	Question:
Is there are preferred location where the consultants can base themselves whilst carrying out the project?
Answer:

Birmingham with travel to London or other offices
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	Question:
Can you confirm if an organisation-wide cultural assessment is required to evaluate the current state?
Answer:
We have already carried out some work on this and will have collated some information in advance of the provider starting. We expect culture change to be a consideration of the operating model work, and would expect the focus to be on the desired state needed to ensure we deliver on the target operating model.
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	Question:

Can you confirm if any process mapping is required? If so, for which part of the project and to what level?
Answer:
We expect providers to make proposals that include the level of information that we should be producing as part of the Fund assessing the 'as is' state and mapping change to the future desired state. We do not expect detailed process maps to be required to be done as part of this contract, but would expect consideration of how our processes may need to change to fit the desired state.


